	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
ROCHESTER HILLS				w	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		File Numb	oer: 2017-0156			
File ID:	2017-0156	Туре:	Appointment	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	03/17/2017	
File Name:	Mayor Barnett requests confirmation of his reappointment of Mr. Stephan Slavik to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) for a four-year term to expire on March 31, 2021.			Final Action:		
Title label:		•	• •	han Slavik to the Loc term to expire March (		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	032717 Agenda Sur	nmary.pdf, Slavik CQ	.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
listory of Legis	lative File					
	Dat	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:		

## Text of Legislative File 2017-0156

Title

Request to Confirm the Mayor's Reappointment of Stephan Slavik to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) for a four-year term to expire March 31, 2021

Body

*Resolved,* that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's Reappointment of Stephan Slavik to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) for a four-year term to expire March 31, 2021.